FORM PTO-1584

RE

09-03-1998

'HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

Tab settings →→→▼

 \mathbf{Y}

To the Honorable	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 1007.	84. ocuments or copy thereof.	
DSC Commun 1000 Coit Roa Plano, TX 750	075	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: DSC Telecom L.P. Address: 1000 Coit Road Plano, TX 75075	
3. Nature of □ Assignmen □ Security A ⊠ Other: CO	artnership n - Delaware a(s) of conveying parties attached?	□ Individual(s) Citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership ℤ Limited Partnership - Texas □ Corporation □ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: □ Yes □ No	
A. Trademark	n number(s) or registration number(s): Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/393,978 75/393,978 75/396,675	3		
	Additional Number	s attached? □ Yes ⊗ No	
	address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3	
Name: Address:	James E. Rosini KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$90.00 □ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 11-0600	
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement a To the best document.		n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Katherine Name of	M. Meyer Half Signature	M M August 27, 1998 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:6	
OMB No. 0651-001	1 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion			
Mail documents	to be recorded with required cover sheet information	10:	
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		

Washington DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 2023 In And Office ARK of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0646

FORM PTO-1584

1-31-92

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼



VER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Tratemark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof

To the first continuous to the first and find the first feet and					
Name of conveying party(ies): DSC Communications Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1000 Coit Road Plano, TX 75075 5/12/98	Name: DSC Telecom L.P Address: 1000 Coit Road Plano, TX 75075				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation - Delaware ☐ Other: Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) Citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership - Texas ☐ Corporation				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
□ Assignment	☐ Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No				
Effective Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	L				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
75/393,977 75/393,978 75/396,675					
Additional Numbers	attached? □ Yes ৷ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 3				
Name: James E. Rosini Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$90.00				
New Tolk, New Tolk Tolk	8. Deposit account number: 11-0600				
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Jean E. Pelkowski Name of Person Signing Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	0901				
Do not detach this portion 표표 표표					
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	TTON11				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send completing this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-10ppq Washington PCC Table to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011). Washington, P.C. 205036 FRAME: 064.78					

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DSC Communications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having

a place of business at 1000 Coit Road, Plano, Texas 75075 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner

of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and all applications therefore listed on the

attached Schedule A (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, DSC Telecom L.P., a Texas limited partnership, having a place of

business at 1000 Coit Road, Plano, Texas 75075 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring any and all rights held by Assignor in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of

its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks and including, without limitation, all common

law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to recover for the past infringement of the

Trademarks.

Applicant is assigning the Trademarks as part of that portion of the business to

which the Trademarks pertain as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15U.S.C. § 1060).

DSC Communications Corporation

Date:

4-19-98

Name: George B. Brunt

Title: Vice President, Secretary &

General Counsel

181972

REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0648

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Class
LITESPAN-BROADBAND	75/393,977	9
MSP	75/393,978	9
SITESPAN	75/396.675	9

RECORDED: 05/12/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1776 FRAME: 0649